HAY MACHINES
PRODUCT SUPPORT KITS.
Disc Mowers  •  Sickle Bar Mowers  •  Small Square Balers
Large Square Balers  •  Round Balers  •  Rake Kits
Remanufactured Parts  •  Accessories & Maintenance 2014-15EDITION
2     ﻿
 DISC MOWERS/SICKLE BAR MOWERS
Sections & guards     3

• �Knives are available in 3, 4 or 5mm thicknesses with bevel-up,
bevel‑down or bevel-opposite knife styles.
Traceable Sequential Numbering System
Confirms Our Commitment to Do It Right
Every production lot is tested against ISO specifications, then the
manufacturing and testing processes are verified by stamping a
traceable sequential number on each knife. In addition, tests are
performed to satisfy standards set by New Holland – standards
that exceed ISO requirements.
• �Incoming material is inspected, then tagged for traceability.
• Bend tests are performed to guard against cracking.
• Impact tests are used to check structural integrity.
• �Cross section analysis assures optimum metallurgical
grain structure.
Bend tests are
performed on each
production lot to
determine if cracks
are present.
DISC MOWERS/SICKLE BAR MOWERS
Rotary disc mower blade selection     7
DISC MOWER KNIFE WITH HARDWARE
IN HANDY SERVICE PACKS
Application: Disc Mowers: 1411, 1412, 1431, 1432, 1441
Windrower Heads: 2355, 2358 with lifters
DiscBines: H7450, H7460, H7550, H7560 with lifters
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION/TYPE PITCH/ROTATION
87297009A 7° Twist CW
87297011A 7° Twist CCW
87297010A 14° Twist CW
87297012A 14° Twist CCW
87297013A “V” or Rock Blade
87297014A 7° Twist CW
87297015A 14° Twist CW
87297016A 7° Twist CCW
87298460 14° OS (Serrated) CW
87298459 14° OS (Serrated) CCW
87297008A “V” Rock Blade
PART NO. 87297010A PART NO. 87298459
PART NO. 87297008A PART NO. 87297015A
ROTARY DISC MOWER BLADE SELECTION
DISC MOWERS/SICKLE BAR MOWERS
8     Rotary disc mower blade selection
14° TWIST KNIVES (STANDARD EQUIPMENT)
AND 14° TWIST SERRATED KNIVES
The 14° twist knives are recommended in most crop
conditions. The greater twist angle enables the knife’s
cutting edge to cut closer to the ground and provide more
lifting action to move the crop over the cutter bar into the
conditioner, producing a cleaner cut. The greater twist angle
in these knives makes them more susceptible to
rock damage.
7° TWIST KNIVES
The 7° twist knives are recommended
for abrasive soil and rocky crop cutting
conditions. These knives function well
for a wide range of field and cutting
conditions.
STANDARD
SERRATED
“V” ROCK BLADE KNIVES
The “V” knives are recommended for operation in rocky
conditions where excessive knife bending is a concern.
This style knife has greater resistance to bending when
coming in contact with a foreign object. The cutting quality
of this knife is not as good compared to the twisted knives.
Part No. 86532078
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION/TYPE PITCH/ROTATION
84343225 Knife – 7° Twist CW
84343226 Knife – 7° Twist CCW
18° TWIST KNIVES
The 18° twist knives are standard on